502741770 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788366

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| GREG L. GRENGS | 03/01/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GLG FARMS LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 242 3RD AVENUE WEST | |
| City: | SHERWOOD | |
| State/Country: | NORTH DAKOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 58782 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8272493 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (701)237-0544

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7012818822

Email: kelsey@neustel.com

Correspondent Name: NEUSTEL LAW OFFICES, LTD.
Address Line 1: 2534 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4

Address Line 4: FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GREN-003 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KELSEY AAMOT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelsey Aamot/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-03-27_Executed_Assignment_GREN-003#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032541 FRAME: 0517

502741770

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, am a sole inventor or a joint inventor of certain new and useful invention entitled Swing Auger Drive Attachment System for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed identified by U.S. Patent Application No. 12/789,4589 filed on May 28, 2010 and issued on September 25, 2012 as U.S. Patent No. 8,272,493; and

WHEREAS, GLG Farms LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of North Dakota, having a place of business at 242 3rd Avenue West, Sherwood, North Dakota 58782 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application), U.S. Patent No. 8,272,493 and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Legal Name of Inventor: Greg L. Grengs

Inventor's Signature: 2 2 2 Date: 3-1-14